PGE

Portland General Electric Company
Legal Department

121 SW Salmon Street » Portland, Oregon 97204
(503) 464-7717  Facsimile (503) 464-2200

February 13, 2009
Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attention: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street NE, #215

PO Box 2148

Salem OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1396 — INVESTIGATION INTO DETERMINATION OF RESOURCE
SUFFICIENCY PURSUANT TO ORDER NO. 06-538

Attention Filing Center:

PGE supports the Issues List as filed by Staff today.

This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center. An extra copy of the
cover letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return to me in the envelope
provided.

This document is being served upon the UM 1396 service list.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,
. n/—./‘/(_/\/ ./V\'
. Richard George
JRG:smc
Enclosures

cc: Service List-UM 1396



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused Portland General Electric Issues List in docket UM
1396, to be served by electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the
attached service list, and by First Class US Mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed, to

those parties on the attached service list who have not waived paper service.

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 13th day of February 2009.

ichard George




UM 1396 — SERVICE LIST - 2/13/09

*Waived Paper Service

Department of Justice
Michael T Weirich *
michael.weirich@state.or.us

Ed Durrenberger

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem OR 97308-2148
ed.durrenberger(@state.or.us

Pacific Power Oregon Dockets *
oregondockets(@papcificorp.com

Citizens Utility Board of Oregon
G. Catriona McCraken *
catriona{@oregoncub.org

myoungblood@idahopower.com

RFI Consulting Citizens Utility Board of Oregon
Randall J Falkenberg Bob Jenks *

PMB362 bob@OregonCUB.org
8343 Roswell Rd.

Sandy Springs, GA 30350

consultrfi@aol.com

Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company -
Christa Bearry * Randy Allphin *
cbearry(@idahopower.com rallphin@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company
Michael Youngblood * Barton Kline *

bkline@idahopower.com

McDowell & Rackner, PC
Lisa F. Rackner *
lisa@mecd-law.com

McDowell & Rackner, PC
Wendy MclIndoo *
wendy@mcd-law.com

PacificCorp
Jordon White *
jordon.white@pacificorp.com

Portland General Electric
Randall Dahlgren

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
121 SW Salmon 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc. filings@pgn.com

Portland General Electric

J. Richard George

Assistant General Counsel
121 SW Salmon 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
richard.george@pgn.com

Davison Van Cleve
Melinda Davison

Irion A. Sanger

333 SW Taylor, Ste 400
Portland, OR 96204
las@dvclaw.com

Community Renewable Energy Association
Paul R. Woodin *
pwoodin@communityrenewables.org

Annala, Carey, Baker PC
Will K. Carey *
wecarey(@hoodriverattorneys.com

Department of Justice
Janet L. Prewitt *
1anet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Oregon Department of Energy
Vijay A. Satyal *
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

Richardson & O’Leary
Peter J. Richardson *
peter@richardsonandoleary.com




